

**LIVINGSTON ROAD (C.R. 881)
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT PINE RIDGE ROAD (C.R. 896)
 COLLIER COUNTY PROJECT No. 66065**

BID # 07-4096 SCHEDULE

ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Better Roads, Inc.		Bonness, Inc.		Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 19,212.50	\$ 19,212.50	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 79,200.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 19,673.78	\$ 19,673.78	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
102-76	ADV. WARN. ARROW PANELS (4 SIGNS, 30 D EA.)	ED	120	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 9.03	\$ 1,083.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00
102-99	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (4 SIGNS, 30 D EA.)	ED	120	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 20.32	\$ 2,438.40	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,700.00
104-13-1	STAKED SILT FENCE	LF	650	\$ 0.95	\$ 617.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 1,222.00
110-1-1	STANDARD CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 21,336.61	\$ 21,336.61	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 15,625.00
120-1	EXCAVATION	CY	485	\$ 41.40	\$ 20,079.00	\$ 14.53	\$ 7,047.05	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,125.00
120-6	EMBANKMENT	CY	606	\$ 48.70	\$ 29,512.20	\$ 32.74	\$ 19,840.44	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,150.00
121-4	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	50	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 169.31	\$ 8,465.50	\$ 156.25	\$ 7,812.50
285-7	ASPH. CONC. BASE TYPE 3 (ABC-3, 9" THICK)	SY	1,154	\$ 47.50	\$ 54,815.00	\$ 48.27	\$ 55,703.58	\$ 47.50	\$ 54,815.00
327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" AVE.)	SY	606	\$ 15.25	\$ 9,241.50	\$ 17.86	\$ 10,823.16	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,090.00
331-2	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE S (1" AVERAGE) (RESURFACE & OVERBUILD)	TN	259	\$ 99.50	\$ 25,770.50	\$ 9.35	\$ 2,421.65	\$ 118.75	\$ 30,756.25
331-72-10	ASPHALTIC CONC. TYPE S-III (1" THICK)	SY	1,609	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,481.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 11,182.55	\$ 6.88	\$ 11,069.92
331-72-20	ASPHALTIC CONC. TYPE S-I (2" THICK)	SY	1,154	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,156.00	\$ 12.94	\$ 14,932.76	\$ 11.25	\$ 12,982.50
425-1-351	CURB INLET TYPE P-5	EA	1	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 4,492.56	\$ 4,492.56	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
425-1-361	CURB INLET TYPE P-6	EA	1	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 5,192.42	\$ 5,192.42	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
425-2	VALVE BOX, ADJUST	EA	10	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 349.92	\$ 3,499.20	\$ 218.75	\$ 2,187.50
425-11	EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, MODIFY	EA	4	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 1,862.50	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 12,500.00
430-171-125	CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (18")	LF	24	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 183.99	\$ 4,415.76	\$ 312.50	\$ 7,500.00
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE "F"	LF	970	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 15.17	\$ 14,714.90	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,400.00
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	SY	673	\$ 48.50	\$ 32,640.50	\$ 44.87	\$ 30,197.51	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,650.00
575-1-1	SODDING (BAHIA)	SY	1,247	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,182.25	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,244.60	\$ 3.13	\$ 3,903.11
700-40-1	SIGN, SINGLE POST	EA	2	\$ 273.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 282.20	\$ 564.40	\$ 312.50	\$ 625.00
700-46-14	EXIST. SIGN, REMOVE (MAST ARM)	AS	1	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 282.20	\$ 282.20	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
700-46-21	EXIST. SIGN, RELOCATE (SINGLE POST)	AS	2	\$ 164.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 169.31	\$ 338.62	\$ 187.50	\$ 375.00
706-3	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	82	\$ 6.50	\$ 533.00	\$ 6.77	\$ 555.14	\$ 7.50	\$ 615.00
710-30	REFLECTIVE PAINT (ISLAND NOSE)(YELLOW)	SY	6	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11.28	\$ 67.68	\$ 12.50	\$ 75.00
711-3	PAVEMENT MESSAGES, THERMOPLASTIC	EA	5	\$ 136.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 141.10	\$ 705.50	\$ 156.25	\$ 781.25
711-4	DIRECTIONAL ARROWS, THERMOPLASTIC	EA	10	\$ 93.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 95.95	\$ 959.50	\$ 106.25	\$ 1,062.50
711-7	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 545.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 564.39	\$ 564.39	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
711-37-61	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (6" WHITE)	LF	1,488	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,264.80	\$ 0.91	\$ 1,354.08	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,488.00
711-37-81	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (8" WHITE)	LF	440	\$ 1.65	\$ 726.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 743.60	\$ 1.88	\$ 827.20
711-37-121	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (12" WHITE)	LF	58	\$ 4.35	\$ 252.30	\$ 4.51	\$ 261.58	\$ 5.00	\$ 290.00
711-37-181	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (18" WHITE)	LF	32	\$ 6.50	\$ 208.00	\$ 6.77	\$ 216.64	\$ 7.50	\$ 240.00
711-37-241	TRAFFIC STRIPE, SOLID, THERMO. (24" WHITE)	LF	29	\$ 8.70	\$ 252.30	\$ 9.03	\$ 261.87	\$ 10.00	\$ 290.00
715-37-5	PHOTO ELECT. CONTROL ASSEMBLY (RELOC.)	EA	1	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 282.20	\$ 282.20	\$ 2,708.75	\$ 2,708.75
715-41-34	LIGHT POLE, ALUMINUM (F&I)(45' HIGH, 15' ARM)	EA	1	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 6,208.31	\$ 6,208.31	\$ 6,646.25	\$ 6,646.25
715-44-34	LIGHT POLE, ALUMINUM (RELOCATE)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,950.75	\$ 3,950.75	\$ 1,833.75	\$ 1,833.75
737-70-1	UTILITY LOCATES, UNDERGROUND [2]	EA	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 248.33	\$ 4,966.60	\$ 187.50	\$ 3,750.00
1050-11-424	UTILITY RELOCATIONS	EA	2	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 21,582.37	\$ 43,164.74	\$ 17,812.50	\$ 35,625.00
1644-811	FIRE HYDRANT, RELOCATE	EA	1	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,088.25	\$ 2,088.25	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00
ROADWAY SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 473,611.85		\$ 335,529.58		\$ 427,746.48	

**LIVINGSTON ROAD (C.R. 881)
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT PINE RIDGE ROAD (C.R. 896)**

COLLIER COUNTY PROJECT No. 66065

BID # 07-4096 SCHEDULE, CONTINUED

ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Better Roads, Inc.		Bonness, Inc.		Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
630-1-12	Conduit (F&I) (Underground)	LF	470.0	\$ 9.10	\$ 4,277.00	\$ 16.94	\$ 7,961.80	\$ 10.81	\$ 5,080.70
632-6-1	Cable (Signal) (F&I)	LF	165.0	\$ 14.35	\$ 2,367.75	\$ 9.03	\$ 1,489.95	\$ 16.94	\$ 2,795.10
635-1-11	Pull & Junction Boxes (F&I) (Pull Box)	EA	6.0	\$ 446.00	\$ 2,676.00	\$ 366.86	\$ 2,201.16	\$ 548.75	\$ 3,292.50
649-411-001	Mast Arm Assembly (F&I / High Loading) (Single Arm w/o Luminaire) (Arm B1) (Pole Q1)	EA	1.0	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 38,378.70	\$ 38,378.70	\$ 37,986.25	\$ 37,986.25
650-51-311	Traffic Signal (F&I) (3 Section, 1 Way)	AS	3.0	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 1,252.95	\$ 3,758.85	\$ 2,166.25	\$ 6,498.75
653-191	Pedestrian Signal (F&I) (LED International Symbol, Countdown) (1 Way)	AS	2.0	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,015.91	\$ 2,031.82	\$ 1,458.75	\$ 2,917.50
653-192	Pedestrian Signal (F&I) (LED International Symbol, Countdown) (2 Way)	AS	1.0	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 1,015.91	\$ 1,015.91	\$ 2,611.25	\$ 2,611.25
659-107	Signal Head Auxiliaries (F&I) (Alum. Pedestal)	EA	3.0	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 846.59	\$ 2,539.77	\$ 1,708.75	\$ 5,126.25
663-74-11	Vehicle Detector Assemblies (F&I) (Optical Type)	EA	1.0	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 9,876.87	\$ 9,876.87	\$ 21,388.75	\$ 21,388.75
665-11	Pedestrian Detector (F&I) (Pole Mounted)	EA	4.0	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 112.88	\$ 451.52	\$ 347.50	\$ 1,390.00
670-5-410	Actuated Solid State Controller Assemb. (Modify)	AS	1.0	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 8,465.89	\$ 8,465.89	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00
690-10	Remove Traffic Signal Assembly	EA	2.0	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 169.31	\$ 338.62	\$ 521.25	\$ 1,042.50
690-20	Remove Pedestrian Signal Assembly	EA	2.0	\$ 294.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 169.31	\$ 338.62	\$ 353.75	\$ 707.50
699-1-1	Internally Illuminated Sign	EA	1.0	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,208.31	\$ 6,208.31	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
				SIGNAL SUB-TOTAL:			\$ 85,057.79		\$ 96,962.05
				TOTAL BASE BID:			\$ 420,587.37		\$ 524,708.53

Material Manufactures (Y/N):	Yes	Yes	Yes
List of Subcontractors (Y/N):	Yes	Yes	Yes
Statement of Experience of Bidder (Y/N):	Yes	Yes	Yes
Trench Safety Act (Y/N):	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond (Y/N):	Yes	Yes	Yes

Opening Agent: Brenda Brillhart

Witness: Courtney Grosman

This is a preliminary summary of the bids as they were opened and announced at the bid opening. Bid prices have not been verified and are subject to change in the event mathematical errors are discovered during bid review. Other information contained in this summary is also subject to review. Shaded areas depict calculations corrected.